## **2021 RESOLUTION INDEX**

RESCINDED // SEE RESOLUTIONS 2021-03 & 2021-04 - A 2021-01 RESOLUTION IMPOSING A TEMPORARY MORATORIUM ON THE ACCEPTANCE AND ISSUANCE OF LAND USE APPLICATIONS FOR PROPERTY LOCATED WITHIN THE GENERAL BUSINESS (GB) ZONING DISTRICTS AND THE DECLARATION OF AN EMERGENCY. **RESCINDED // SEE ORDINANCE 2021-15** - A RESOLUTION AMENDING 2021-02 THE EMPLOYEE BENEFITS SECTION OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE EMPLOYEE HANDBOOK. 2021-03 A RESOLUTION IMPOSING A TEMPORARY MORATORIUM ON THE ACCEPTANCE AND ISSUANCE OF LAND USE APPLICATIONS REGARDING MOBILE HOMES AND THE DECLARATION OF AN EMERGENCY. (EXTENDED BY RESOLUTION 2021-12) 2021-04 A RESOLUTION IMPOSING A TEMPORARY MORATORIUM ON THE ACCEPTANCE AND ISSUANCE OF LAND USE APPLICATIONS FOR MODULAR HOMES AND THE DECLARATION OF AN EMERGENCY. (EXTENDED BY RESOLUTION 2021-13) 2021-05 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING VILLAGE TO ENTER INTO INSURANCE COVERAGE CONTRACT AND DECLARE AN EMERGENCY. 2021-06 A RESOLUTION DECLARING THE SELECTION OF WACHTEL & MCANALLY INC, AND INTENT OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, OHIO TO ENGAGE IN FEE NEGOTIATIONS WITH THE FIRM FOR ARCHITECTURAL SERVICES REGARDING THE PUBLIC WORKS BUILDING FOR THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE. 2021-07 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO PREPARE AND SUBMIT AN APPLICATION TO PARTICIPATE IN THE OHIO PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSION STATE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT AND/OR LOCAL TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM(S) AND TO EXECUTE CONTRACTS AS REQUIRED AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. A RESOLUTION AFFIRMING THE VILLAGE'S INTENT TO CONTINUE 2021-08 LIVE-STREAMING PUBLIC MEETINGS, AND THE DECLARATION OF AN EMERGENCY. 2021-09 A RESOLUTION ACKNOWLEDGING THE COUNTY WAIVING THE ANNUAL TAX BUDGET FOR 2022 AND THE DECLARATION OF AN EMERGENCY. 2021-10 A RESOLUTION AMENDING A SECTION OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE EMPLOYEE HANDBOOK.

2021-11	A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING AND DIRECTING THE FIRE CHIEF TO ACCEPT THE ASSISTANCE TO FIREFIGHTERS GRANT (AFG) UPON AWARD AND THE DECLARATION OF AN EMERGENCY.
2021-12	A RESOLUTION EXTENDING RESOLUTION 2021-03 FOR THREE MONTHS, IMPOSING A TEMPORARY MORATORIUM ON THE ACCEPTANCE AND ISSUANCE OF LAND USE APPLICATIONS REGARDING MOBILE HOMES AND THE DECLARATION OF AN EMERGENCY.
2021-13	A RESOLUTION EXTENDING RESOLUTION 2021-04 FOR THREE MONTHS, IMPOSING A TEMPORARY MORATORIUM ON THE ACCEPTANCE AND ISSUANCE OF LAND USE APPLICATIONS FOR MODULAR HOMES AND THE DECLARATION OF AN EMERGENCY.
2021-14	A RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE AMOUNTS AND RATES AS DETERMINED BY THE BUDGET COMMISSION AND AUTHORIZING THE NECESSARY TAX LEVIES AND CERTIFYING THEM TO THE COUNTY AUDITOR AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
2021-15	A RESOLUTION CREATING INVENTORY NUMBER FOR GATEWAY CROSSING IN THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE, AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
2021-16	A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PARKS AND RECREATION COMMISSION TO OVERSEE AND ADMINISTER NEWLY ACQUIRED PARKS PROPERTIES.
2021-17	A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO PREPARE AND SUBMIT AN APPLICATION TO PARTICIPATE IN THE OHIO PUBLIC WORKS COMMISSION STATE CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT AND/OR LOCAL TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM(S) AND TO EXECUTE CONTRACTS AS REQUIRED AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
2021-18	A RESOLUTION ADOPTING THE LICKING COUNTY COUNTYWIDE ALL NATURAL HAZARDS MITIGATION PLAN AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY.
2021-19	A RESOLUTION PROVIDING PREMIUM PAY TO VILLAGE EMPLOYEES PURSUANT TO THE AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN ACT OF 2021 FUNDS AND THE DECLARATION OF AN EMERGENCY.
2021-20	A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE A CONTRACT WITH HER LLC FOR THE LISTING AND AUCTION OF FIVE VILLAGE PARCELS AND THE DECLARATION OF AN EMERGENCY.

- **2021-21** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE NECESSARY PAPERWORK TO HAVE THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE JOIN THE MID-OHIO REGIONAL PLANNING COMMISSION
- 2021-22 A RESOLUTION DECLARING THE OFFICIAL INTENT AND REASONABLE EXPECTATION OF THE VILLAGE OF BUCKEYE LAKE ON BEHALF OF THE STATE OF OHIO (THE BORROWER) TO REIMBURSE ITS 2011 FUND FOR THE CU09Y, PARK STREET RETAINING WALL RECONSTRUCTION WITH THE PROCEEDS OF TAX-EXEMPT DEBT OF THE STATE OF OHIO, AND DECLARATION OF AN EMERGENCY.